| Ref Hits
#
81 24
|
|
S2 9
S3 591
i
| S4 0
i
|
|
85 0
|
|

Search Query

("20030008813"|"2003005
4007"|"4569789"|"463119
0"]"4935465"|"4997913"|"5
066490""5140013"|"5563
250"|"6093692"|"6225445"
|"6590071").PN.

S1 and (lipids or
phospholipids or
liposomes)

(polypeptide adj
surfactant) or (peptide adj
surfactant) (protein adj
surfactant)

S3 and S2

S3 and S1

DBs

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;

DERWEN

T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO:;
JPO;

T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

DERWEN

Default
Operat
or

OR

OR

OR

OR

- OR

Plura
Is

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

Time Stamp

2005/07/30
12:31

2005/07/28
17:10

2005/07/29
10:48

2005/07/28
16:46

2005/07/28
16:46 '

.
|

t

_

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM  Page 1
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp



' s6

S8

S9

S10

S11

|

805731 |

20

81

(polypeptide surfactant) or
(peptide surfactant)
(protein surfactant)

S6 and S2

S6 and S1

S7 and (covalent or
noncovalent or
non-covalent) .

S1 and (covalent or
noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S3 and (noncovalent or
non-covalent)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

| ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/28
17:11

2005/07/28
16:49

2005/07/28
16:47

2005/07/28
17:03

2005/07/28
17:09

2005/07/28
17:12

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM  Page 2
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp




3

12 0
| S13 | 160415
{ .

|

!

{

|

]s14 300
i

j

|

815 75
|

|

|

| 16 | 78131
|

i

:817 5570
|

|

|

S3 and S2

(lipids or phospholipids or
liposomes)

S3 and S13

S14 and S11

(polypeptide surfactant or
peptide surfactant protein
surfactant) same (lipids or
phospholipids or
liposomes)

(polypeptide peptide
protein) same (surfactant)
same (lipids or
phospholipids or
liposomes)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP

UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB; '
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT,;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;

DERWEN

T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/28
17:10

2005/07/28
17:10

2005/07/28
17:10

2005/07/28
17:10

2005/07/28
17:12

20056/07/29
12:07

]

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM  Page 3
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp



' S19

+ 520

S21

S22

- 823

Lo o

5570

2345

30

27

4758

1460

!

|

(polypeptide peptide
protein) same (surfactant)
same (lipid or
phospholipids or
liposomes)

S18 and (noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S18 same (noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S20 and (dried or dry or
"freeze dry" or "freeze dry"
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

micelle with liposome

S22 same (protein
peptide)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT,;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT,
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON-

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/28
17:12

2005/07/28
17:12

2005/07/29
10:50

2005/07/29
10:50

2005/07/29
10:13

2005/07/29
10:13

Search History  8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM Page 4 ]
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp



S25

S26

S27

S28

I

. 829
!

i' .
|
|
|

81 !

24

S23 same (surfactant)

("20030008813"["2003005
4007"|"4569789"["463119

0"|"4935465""4997913"|"5
066490"|"5140013"|"5563

250""6093692"|"6225445"
'6590071").PN.

S25 and liposome

S26 and (polypeptide
surfactant peptide
surfactant protein
surfactant)

S27 and surfactant

S28 and (dried or dry or
"freeze dry" or "freeze dry"
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP

- UB;

USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/29
10:14

2005/07/29
10:48

2005/07/29
10:48

2005/07/29
10:49

2005/07/29
10:49 -

2005/07/29
12:09

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM Page 5
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp




' S30

S31

S32

S33

S34

|
1

L

S29 and (noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S29 and (covalent or
non-covalent)

S27 and (noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S$25 and (noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S25 and (covalent
noncovalent or
non-covalent)

S25 and (surfactant)

US-PGP | OR
UB:

USPAT:
USOCR:

EPO:

JPO: {
DERWEN |

T |

US-PGP OR
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP OR
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP OR
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP OR
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO:
DERWEN
T

US-PGP OR
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/29
10:54

2005/07/29
10:51

2005/07/29
10:56

2005/07/29
12:19

2005/07/29
10:56

2005/07/29
11:33

Search History  8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM_ Page 6
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp




' S36 |

S37

S38

S39

1 S40

S41

[ S —

5777

26472

3020

3385

2112

(polypeptide peptide
protein) same (surfactant)
same (lipid or
phospholipids or liposome
micelle)

(polypeptide peptide
protein) same (liposome)

S37 same (surfactant)

(polypeptide peptide
protein) with (surfactant)
with (lipid or phospholipids
or liposome micelle)

| (polypeptide peptide
| protein) with (surfactant)
. with (liposome)

S40 same (dried or dry or
"freeze dry" or "freeze dry
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT; |
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
.DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

| ON

2005/07/29
12:09

20056/07/29
12:08

2005/07/29
12:08

2005/07/29
12:09

2005/07/29
12:09

2005/07/29
12:11

I

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM Page 7
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp



. 543

S44

S45

S46

» S47

32

888

1200

534

284

| S39 same (dried or dry or

"freeze dry" or "freeze dry
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

S38 same (dried or dry or
"freeze dry" or "freeze dry"
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

S37 same (dried or dry or
"freeze dry" or "freeze dry"
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

S36 same (dried or dry or
"freeze dry" or "freeze dry"
or lyophilization or
lyophilize)

S44 and (noncovalent or
non-covalent ionic)

S44 same (noncovalent or
non-covalent ionic)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/29
12:11

2005/07/29
12:27

2005/07/29
12:11

2005/07/29
12:11

2005/07/29
12:19

2005/07/29
12:19

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM Page 8 '
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp



| S48

S49

S50

551

S52

|
|

284

126

275

S47 same (liposome)

S47 same (surfactant)

S48 same (surfactant)

S48 and (surfactant)

(motivation motivated
benefit beneficial
advantage advantageous)
same (protein) same
(lyophilization or lyophilize)

(motivation motivated
benefit beneficial
advantage advantageous)
same (protein) same
(lyophilization or lyophilize)
same (surfactant)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO:;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO:;
DERWEN
T

US-PGP

.UB;

USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO:;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/29
12:24

2005/07/29
12:24

2005/07/29
12:24

2005/07/29
12:24

2005/07/29
12:28

2005/07/29
12:30

Search History  8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM  Page 9
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp




. e

' S54

556

275

32

275

(motivation motivated
benefit beneficial
advantage advantageous)
same (protein) same
(lyophilization or lyophilize)

354 same (surfactant lipid
liposome phospholipid
micelle) ’

(motivation motivated
benefit beneficial
advantage advantageous)
same (protein) same
(lyophilization or lyophilize)

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T \

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;

DERWEN |

T

US-PGP
UB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO;
JPO;
DERWEN
T

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

2005/07/29
12:40

2005/07/29
12:40

2005/07/29
14:42

Search History 8/1/2005 3:28:57 PM Page 10
C:\Documents and Settings\dvanik\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\10767329.wsp




	2005-08-01 Examiner's search strategy and results

