Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operat or	Plura Is	Time Stamp
S1	. 24	("20030008813" "2003005 4007" "4569789" "463119 0" "4935465" "4997913" "5 066490" "5140013" "5563 250" "6093692" "6225445"  "6590071").PN.	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/30 12:31
S2	. 9	S1 and (lipids or phospholipids or liposomes)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:10
S3	591	(polypeptide adj surfactant) or (peptide adj surfactant) (protein adj surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:48
S4	0	S3 and S2	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 16:46
S5	0	S3 and S1	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 16:46

٠

S6	805731	(polypeptide surfactant) or (peptide surfactant) (protein surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:11
S7	8	S6 and S2	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 16:49
S8	20	S6 and S1	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 16:47
S9	6	S7 and (covalent or noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:03
S10	8	S1 and (covalent or noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:09
S11	. 81	S3 and (noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:12

S12	0	S3 and S2	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:10
S13	160415	(lipids or phospholipids or liposomes)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:10
S14	300	S3 and S13	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:10
S15	75	S14 and S11	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:10
S16	78 <u>1</u> 31	(polypeptide surfactant or peptide surfactant protein surfactant) same (lipids or phospholipids or liposomes)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:12
S17	5570	(polypeptide peptide protein) same (surfactant) same (lipids or phospholipids or liposomes)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:07

S18	5570	(polypeptide peptide protein) same (surfactant) same (lipid or phospholipids or liposomes)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:12
S19	2345	S18 and (noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/28 17:12
S20	30	S18 same (noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:50
S21	. 27	S20 and (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR ,	ON	2005/07/29 10:50
S22	4758	micelle with liposome	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:13
S23	1460	S22 same (protein peptide)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:13

S24	81	S23 same (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:14
S25	24	("20030008813" "2003005 4007" "4569789" "463119 0" "4935465" "4997913" "5 066490" "5140013" "5563 250" "6093692" "6225445"  "6590071").PN.	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:48
S26	. 7	S25 and liposome	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:48
S27	6	S26 and (polypeptide surfactant peptide surfactant protein surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:49
S28	1	S27 and surfactant	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:49
S29	1	S28 and (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:09

S30	0	S29 and (noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:54
S31		S29 and (covalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:51
S32		S27 and (noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:56
S33	2	S25 and (noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:19
S34	8	S25 and (covalent noncovalent or non-covalent)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 10:56
S35		S25 and (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 11:33

-----

-----

-----

S36	5777	(polypeptide peptide protein) same (surfactant) same (lipid or phospholipids or liposome micelle)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:09
S37	26472	(polypeptide peptide protein) same (liposome)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:08
S38	3020	S37 same (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:08
S39	3385	(polypeptide peptide protein) with (surfactant) with (lipid or phospholipids or liposome micelle)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:09
S40	2112	(polypeptide peptide protein) with (surfactant) with (liposome)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON .	2005/07/29 12:09
S41	5	S40 same (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:11

S42	72	S39 same (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:11
S43	32	S38 same (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:27
S44		S37 same (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:11
S45	200	S36 same (dried or dry or "freeze dry" or "freeze dry" or lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:11
S46	534	S44 and (noncovalent or non-covalent ionic)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:19
S47	284	S44 same (noncovalent or non-covalent ionic)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:19

.

.

S48	284	S47 same (liposome)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:24
S49	5	S47 same (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:24
S50	5	S48 same (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:24
S51	126	S48 and (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:24
S52	275	(motivation motivated benefit beneficial advantage advantageous) same (protein) same (lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:28
S53	3	(motivation motivated benefit beneficial advantage advantageous) same (protein) same (lyophilization or lyophilize) same (surfactant)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON .	2005/07/29 12:30

S54	275	(motivation motivated benefit beneficial advantage advantageous) same (protein) same (lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:40
S55	32	S54 same (surfactant lipid liposome phospholipid micelle)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 12:40
S56	275	(motivation motivated benefit beneficial advantage advantageous) same (protein) same (lyophilization or lyophilize)	US-PGP UB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWEN T	OR	ON	2005/07/29 14:42